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1 Background and Princlpal Activities 

Party Cruisers Limited ('the Company') was Incorporated on 2nd December, 1994 as a public limited company under the 

Companies Act, 1956 reglstered wlth the Registrar of Companies Maharashtra. 

The Company is engaged in the business of event management. 

2 Slgnificant Accounting Policles 

a) Basls of preparatlon of financlal statements 
The financial statements have been prepared to comply in all material respects in accordance with the Accounting Standards 

prescribed under section 133 of the Companles Act, 2013 ("The Act") read with Rule 7 of the Companles (Accounts) Rules, 2014. 

The financial statements have been prepared and presented under the historical cost convention on an accrual basis of 

accounting. The Accounting Policies not referred to speclfically are consistent with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles and 

Accounting Standards. Accounting Policies adopted in the preparation of these financial statements are consistent with those 

applled in the previous year. 

b) Use of Estimates The preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP) requires 

management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of 

contingentliabilities on the date of financlal statements. Actual results could differ from those estimates. Any revision to 

accounting estimates is recognized prospectively in current and future periods. 

All assets and liabilities have been classifled as current or non current as per the company's normal operating cycle and other 

criteria set out in the Schedule l to the Companies Act, 2013. Based on the nature of services provided by the company and their 

realisation in cash and cash equivalents, the company has determined its operating cycle as twelve months for the purposed of 

current and non-current classification of assets and liabilitles. 

c) Cash and Cash Eaulvalents Cash and cash equivalent for the purpose of cash flow statement comprise cash in hand and at bank in current and foreign 

currency accounts. Term deposits having maturities of three months or less are classified as cash equivalent. 

d) Cash Flow 
The cash flow statement is prepared by the "Indirect Method" set out in AS 3 on "Cash Flow Statements" and presents the cash 

flows by operating, investing and financing activities of the company. Cash and cash equivalents presented in the cash flow 

statement consist af cash on hand and unencumbered, highly liquid bank balances. 

) Property. Plant & Equiements 
Property, Plant & Equipments are carried at cost of acqulsition including any attributable cost for bringing the asset to its working 
condition for its intended use and the initial estimate of the costs of decommissloning, restoration and similar liabilities, less 

accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment losses. 

Estimated costs of decommissioning, restoration and similar liabilities are discounted to its present value taking pre-tax rates that 

reflect(s) current market assessments of the time value of money and the risks specific to the llability as a basis for discounting 

Depreciation (including additions/deletions) on tangíble assets is calculated on a pro rata basis from the date of such 

additions/deletions on Written Down Value method based on rates derived from useful life of assets and in the manner 

prescribed in Schedule ll to the Companies Act, 2013. 

) Impalrment The carrying amounts of assets are reviewed at each Balance Sheet date for any indication of impairment based on 

internal/external factor. An impairment loss is recognized whenever the carrying amount of an asset exceeds its estimated 

recoverable amount. 

8) Revenue Recognition 
Revenue is recognized to the extent that it is probable that the economic benefit will flow to the company, there is reasonable 

certainty of collection and it can be reliable estimated. 

Income from event management is recognized on the basis of services rendered. In all other cases, revenue is recognized when 

no significant uncertainty as to its determination or realization exists. 

h) Foreian currency transactiong 
Transactions in foreign currency are recorded at the original rates af exchange in force at the time the transactions are efftected. 

At the year end, monetary items denominated in foreign currency are reported using the closing rates of exchange. Exchange 
differences arising thereon and on realization/payment of foreign exchange are accounted in the relevant year as income or 

expense. 

Investments 
Investments that are readily realizable and intended to be held for not more than a year from the date of acquisitlon are classified 
as current investments. AIl other investments are classfied as long-tem investments. However, that part of long temm 

investments which are expected to be realzed within twelve months from Balance Sheet date is also considered as Current 
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Investments. Current investments are carried at lower of cost or falr value. Long-term investments are carried at cost. However, 

provision for diminution in value is made to recognize a decline other than temporary In the value of the Investments. 

D Emplayee benefts 
Short Term Employee Benefits 

All short term employee benefits are recognlzed as an expense In the statement of profit and loss of the year in which the related 

services are rendered. 

Long Term and other Employee Benefits 

Long Term and other Employee Benefits are recognized as an expense in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year in which 

services have been rendered. Such expenses are estimated based on the actuarlal valuation, using thee Projected Unit Credit 

method, as prescribed by the revised AS 15 on "Employee Benefts' prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 

(The Act") read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014, 

Sement Reporting Policles 
As the company's principal business activities fall within the single segment viz Event Management, the disclosure requirement of 

Accounting Standard 17 on "Segment Reporting" prescribed under sectlon 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("The Act") read with 

Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 Is not applicable. 

Accountins for Leases 
Where the Company ts lessee: 
Leases where the lessor effectively retains substantially all the risks and benefits of ownership of the leased item, are classified as 

operating leases. Operating lease payments are recognized as an expense in the statement of profit and loss on a straight-line 

basis over the lease term. 

mamins Per Share Basie and diluted earnings per share are computed in accordance with Accounting Standard-20- Earnings per share. Basic 

earnings per share Is calculated by dividing the net profit or loss after tax for the year attributable to equity shareholders by the 

weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the year. Diluted earnings per share reflect the potential dilution 

that could occur if contracts to issue equity shares were exercised or converted during the year. Diluted earnings per equity share 

is computed using the weighted average number of equity shares and dilutive potential equity shares outstanding during the 

year, except where the results are anti-dilutlve. 

n) Taxes on income Provision for Curent Taxation is based on the taxable profits of the Company computed in accordance with the provisions of the 

income Tax At, 1961. Current tax assets and curent tax labilties are ofset when there is a legaly enforceable nght to set of 

the recognized amounts and there is an intention to settle the asset and the liablity on a net basis. 

Deferred Tax is recognized, on timing differences, belng the difference between the taxable income and the accaunting incame 

that originate in one period and are capable of reversal in one or more subsequent periods. 

o Contüngent labilities 
Provision is recognized in the balance sheet when the Company has a present obligation as a result of a past event and it is 
probable that an outflow of economic benefits will be required to settle the obligation and reliable estimation can be made of the 

amount required to settle the obligation. 

Contingent lHabilitles, if any are disclosed separately by way of notes to accounts. 
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(Rs. In Thousands) 
Note As at As at 

Particulars 
March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021 No. 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Shareholders' funds 

(a)Share capital 
(b) Reserves and surplus 

56,000 
132,616 
188,616 

56,000 

119,324 
175,324 

Non-current liabilities 
(a Long-term Borrowings 
(6) Long-term provisions 

239 

3,847 
3,847 

4588 
4,827 

Qurrent liabilities 

(a) Short term Borrowings 

(b) Trade Payabies 
1,823 7,026 

Micro and Small Enterprise 

Other payable 17,588 8,301 

8,485 
1,452 

29,349 
221,812| 

5,718 (c) Other current liabilities 

(d) Short-term provisions 336 
21,382 

201,533 

10 

TOTAL 

ASSETS 
Non-current assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 11 

40,828 
40,828 

9,027 
9,027 

Tangible Assets 

(b) Non-Current Investments 

(c) Long-term loans and advances 

(d) Deferred tax Asset (Net) 

81,025 85,368 
13 2,848 3,041 

124,702 7,436 
Current assets 

22,345 37,610 (a) Current Investments 

(b) Inventories 

(c) Trade recevables 

(d) Cash and bank balances 

(e) Short-term loans and advances 

( Other current assets 

14 

15 49,617 22,450 
16 10,506 22,876 
17 4,992 7,494 

18 8,891 7,389 

758 
97,110 
221,812| 

5,278 

104,097 
201,533 

19 

TOTAL 

Summary of Significant accounting polices 
The accompanying notes are an intergral part of the financlal statements. 

As per our attached report of even date 

For Ramanand & Associates For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

Chartered Accountants Party Cruisers limited 

Firm Registration No. 117776W 
kKho«JalnD 

MUMBAI Sl MN 10397 

Firoz Lucknowala 
Directer 

Rachana Lubaowala 
Managing Dfector 
DIN: 0246619 

Zuzer Drknowala 
CEO 
PAN:AAAAL15718 
Place: Mumbai 

Date: 2.05.2022 

CA Ramanand Gupta 

Partner 

Membership No. 103975 DIN: 01553122 

Place: Murmbai Place: Mumbai Place: Mumbal 

Date: 20.05.2022 Date: 20.05.2022 Date: 20.05.2022 
UDIN :2210397SAJHCWK1623 

PAis Poledak cs Narata Negl 
M.NoAS0417 

PAN:AUUPP7048R Place: Mumbai 
Place: Mumbai Date: 20.05.2022 

Date: 20.05.2022 

S 
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Rs. In Thousands) 
For the period ended For the perilod ended 

March 31, 2021 Particulars ote N March 31, 2022 

Revenue from operations 
Other income 
Total Income 

20 155,507 88,842 

4,901 
160,408 

2,159 
91,002 

21 

|Expenses: 
Cost of Material Consumed 
Employee benefits expense 
|Finance costs 

Depreciation and amortization expense 

Other expenses 
Total expenses 

28,183 5,101 
27,7 17,396 

24 226 623 

3,971 2,797 

81,631.5 
141,720 

58,458 
84,373 

25 

Profit before extraordinary items and tax 
Extraordinany items 
Profit before tax 

18,689 6,629 

(203) 774 
7,402 18,485 

Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Deferred tax 
(3) Excess /(Short) Provision of Tax for Earler Years 
Profit/(Loss) after Tax for the year 

(5,000) 
(192.7 

(2,000) 
(128) 

13,293 5,274 

|Barnings per Equity Share- Basic 26 ( 2.37 0.94 

Diluted 2.37 0.94 

(Shere of Rs. 10 each) 

Summary of Significant accounting polices 
The accompanying notes are an intergral part of the financial statements. 

As per our attached report of even date 

For Ramanand & Associat For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

CRUO Chartered Accountants Party Cruisers limited 
Firm Registration No. 11776W 

Kowauf MUMBA 
N 1035 

FiroLdcknowala 
Director 

DIN: O1553122 

Racten Lucknowala 
Managing Director 

Zuiet Ludknowala 
CEO 

CA Ramanand Gupta 

Partner 
Membership No. 103975 

Place: Mumbai 

PAN:AAAFLS718 
Place: Mumbai 

DIN: 02466195 

Place: Mumbal Place: Mumbal 

Date: 20.05.2022 Date: 20.05.2022 Date : 20.05.2022 Date: 20.05.2022 

uDIN :2210397SAJHCWK1623 

is Poledak s Naprae Negi 

M.NASo4 
PAN ALJPP7048R 
Place: Mumbal 

Place: Mumbai 

Date 20.05.2022 

Date:20.05.2022 

R 
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(Rs. In ThoUsends)| 
For the Year ended March For the Yeer ended March Sr No. Particulars 

81, 2022 31, 2021 
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITMES: 
Net profit before Taxes & exceptlonal Items 6,629 

2,797 
18,689 

Depreciation & Amortization 3,971 
Finance Cost 226 623 
Other Income (4,901) (2,159) 
Sundry Balances Written Off (Net) 

Unrealised Loss on Investment 

12,448 
11,743 
30,431 

5.580 
6,940 
13,568 

Loss on sale of Assets 

Operating Profit before Working capital changes 

Adjustments for working Capltal Changes 

(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories 
(Increase)/ Dearease in Trade Recelvables 

(27,16 
12,370 

(10,967) 
10,766) 

(Increase)/ Decrease In Loans and Advances 
Inrease/ (Decreese) in Other Current Assets 
Increase /(Decrease) In Trade Payables 
Inarease / (Decrease) in Short Term Provision 

(1,503) 
5,519 
9,287 

5,753 

(2,887) 
3,122 

(299) 
3,978) 
(19,021) 
(5,453) 
(2,000 

(7A53) 
74 
(6,679) 

374 
Increase/ (Decrease) In Current Lablitles 2,767 

1,648 | 
32,079 Cash enerated from operetlons 

Less: Direct taxes (paid) / relund 

Net cash from before Extra-ordinary Items 

Extra-ordinary items 
Net Cash from Operating Activities 

(5,000) 
27079 

(203) 
26,876 

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITES 

(35,772) 
(12,448) 
15,265 

4,343 

Purchase of Fixed Assets 

(5,C61) 
(32,996) 
(29,163) 

Sale of Fixed Assets 

Investment in Shares 

Long term Loans & Advances 

Sale of Investment 

Net cesh from Investing actlvities (28,611) (67,220) 
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACITIVTIES 

(226) 
(5,203) 

4,901 
(239) 

(623) 
(2,371) 

Interest Paid 

Loan taken 

Other Income 2,159 

(SO5) 
62,320 

Repayment of Loan 

Securities Premium 

15,200 
76,131 

Issue of Shares 

Net cash used in Financing Activitles (767) 
Net Increase In Cash And Cash Equivalents 

Cash And Cash Equlvalents at the beglinning of the year 
(2.503) 2,282 

5,212 7,494 

Cash And Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 4,993 7494 

Components of Cash And Cash Equlvalents at the end of the year 

Cash in hand 2,173 4,334 

2,819 
4,993 

Bank Balances 3,160 

7,494 
As per our attached report of even date 

For Ramanand & Assocdetes For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

Chartered Accountants Party Crulsers Umited 

Firm Registration No. 117 

huothsuan 

Froz Lucknowala 

Skector 
Rachaa ucknowale 

Managing Oirector 
DIN: 01990714 

Zuze utnowala 
CE 
PAN:AAAP5718 
Place: unbai 

9te: 2005.203 

CA Ramanand Gupta 
Partner 

CRUS Membership No. 103975 DIN: 01553122 

Place: Mumbal 
Date :20.05.2022 

Place : Mumbai Place: Mumbai 

Dote :20.05.2022 Date :20.05.2022 

MMBA UDIN 22103975AJHCWK1623 

i 
PhNls Poledak Wernrata ngt 

M.No.A50417 

PAN:AUPP7048R Place: Mumbai 
Place: Mumbal Date: 20.05.2022 

Date: 20.05.2022 
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3 SHARE CAPITAL (Rs. In Thousands) 

Particulars As at March 31, As at March 31, 
2021 2022 

Authorised 
75,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/-each 
(Previous Yeor: 60,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- each 

75,000 60,000 

75,000 60,000 
EURd. Subscribed & Paid u 
EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL 
56,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/-each fully paid 
(Previous Year 56,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/-eoch fully paid) 

56,000 56,000 

Total 56,000 56,000 

A)Reconcllation of the number of shares 
As at March 31, 2021 

No. of Equity 
As at March 31, 2022 

No. of Equity 
Shares of INR 10 Amount in INR Shares of INR 10 Amount in INR 

each 
5,600,000 56,000,000 

Particulars 

each 
4,080,000| 
1,520,000 

40,800,000 
15,200,000 

Shares outstanding at the beginning of the year 
Shares issued during the year 
Shares bought back during the year 
Shares outstanding at the end of the year 5,600,000 56,000,000 5,600,000 56,000,000 

B) Terms/ Rights attached to Equity Shares 
The company has only one class of equity shares of INR 10/- each. Each holder af the equity share is entitled to one vote per 

share. In the event of liquidation, the holder of the Equity shares will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the company, 
after distribution to all preferential amounts. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares heid by the 

shareholders 

Interest/ Rights attached to Shareholders 
The rights of the holders of any class of shares, for the time being forming part of the capital of the Company may be modified, 

affected, varied, extended or surrendered either with the consent in writing of the holders of three-fourths of the issued shares 

of the class or with the sanction of a Special Resolution passed at a separate meeting of the holders of those shares. The shares 

in the capital of the Company shall be under the control of the Directors who may alot or otherwise dispose of the same or any 

of them to such persons (whether already members or not) in such proportion and on such terms and conditions and either at 

premium or at par or at a discount against payment In cash or kind and at such time as they may from time to time think fit and 

proper 

D) The detalls of shareholder holding more than 5% shares Is set out below: 
As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021 

Name of Shareholder 
No. of Equlty 

Shares 
1,931,607 
1,915,893 
3,847,500 

No. of Equlty 
%of Holding % of Holding 

Mr.Zuzer H. Lucknowala 
Mrs. Rachna Z. Lucknowala 
TOTAL 

Shares 
1,931,607 
1,915,893 3,847.500 0&A 21% 

34.49% 34.49% 
34.21% 
68.71% 

M. N. 163975) 
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D.) Share Holding of Promoters 

Share Held by Promoters as at March 31,2022 
Promoter Name %of Total Share % Change during the year ended 

March 31,2022 
No of Share 

Mr. Zurer H. Lucknowala 1,932| 0.03% 

Mrs. Rachana Z. Lucknowala 1,916 0.03% 

D.) Share Held by Promoters as at March 31,2021 

No of Share %of Total Share |% Change durlng the year ended 

March 31,2021 
Promoter Name 

Mr. Zuzer H. Lucknowala 

Mrs. Rachana Z. Lucknowala 
1,931,607 34.49% 

1,915,893 34.21% 

4 RESERVES & SURPLUS 

Amount in "000") 
As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2021 Particulars 2022 

a. Securities Premium Account 

Balance at the beginning of the year 
Add: Additions during the year 
Balance at the end of the year 

66,045 3,725 

62,320 
66,045 66,045 

b. Surplus in Statement of Profit and Loss 
Balance at the beginning of the year 
Add: Profit for the year 

53,279 48,005 

13,293 5,274 

Less: Branch & Division Balance w/f 

Balance at the end of the year 66,571 53,279 

Total 132,616 119,324 

5 LONG TERM BORRowINGS 
(Amount in "000") 

As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2021 
Particulars 

2022 

Secured Loan 

Loan From Bank (Vehicle Loan)* 239.2 

239.29 Total 
Note: Term Loans has taken from Banks Is for the purpose of financing the purchase of Vehicles, which are used for the 
business purpose of the company. The details of these as follows: 

Outstanding Name of Bank Rate of Interest Vehicle 
balance 

ICIC Bank 
HDFC Bank 
HDFC Bank 

9.77% Mercedes 
12.02% New Canter 

12.02% New Canter SML ASO 
M.N. 160975) 

cOUN 
TERED AS 
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6 LONG TERM PROVISIONS 
(Amount in "000") 

As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2021 Particulars 2022 

4,588 Provision For Gratuity 

(Refer Note 10 &26(d)) 
Total 

3,847 

3,847| 4,583 

7 SHORT TERM BORROWINGS 

Amount in "000") 
As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2022 Particulars 2021 

Secured Loan 
Loan From Bank (Vehicle Loan) 
Bank Overdraft (Kotak Mahindra Bank) 4,776 

Unsecured Loan 
Loan From Directors 1,823 2,250 

Total 1,823 7,026 

8 TRADE PAYABLES 

(Amount in "000") 
As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2021 Particulars 2022 

Amount due to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (Refer Note 24/c)) 
For Goods 

For Expenses 

Amount due to other than Micro and Small Enterprises 
For Goods 

For Expenses 17,588 8,301 

Total 17.588 8,30 

9 OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES 

(Amount in "000) 
As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2021 
Particulars 

2022 

Statutory dues payable 

Outstanding expenses 
136 1,552 

1,507 3,324 
Advance received from Customer 147 359 
Audit Fees Payable 150 300 

LA.00 

8,48 (M.N. T0J9758 

Provision for Income Tax 5,000 

Total 

CcOUN 
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10 SHORT TERM PROVISiONS 
(Amount in "000") 

As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2022 Particulars 2021 

Provision For Gratuity 

(Refer Note 9 & 24(d)) 
Total 

1,452 336 

1452]| 336 

12 LONG TERM LOANS & ADVANCES 
(Amount In "000") 

As at March 31, As at March 31, 

Particulars 2022 2021 

Security Depasits (Hotel and Rent Deposits) 

Unsecured 
Other Long term loans and Advances 

69,184 71,911 

11,841 13,457 

Total 
Other Long term loan and advances include amount of Rs 1,06,24,234.27 given as loan to Dios Hotels LLP. The Loan Is 

outstanding since considerable period of time. However in the opinion of Management the same is considered good & 

81,025 85,368 

recoverable. 

Amount of loan or advance in the Percentage to the total Loans and 

Type of Borower nature of loan outstanding Advances in the nature of loans 

Related Parties 10,624,234 13112% 

13 DEFERRED TAX (ASSET)/LUABILITY (NET) 
(Amount in "000") 

Particutars 
As at March 31,| As at March 31, 

2022 2021 

DEFERRED TAX ASSETS 

Expenditure Disallowed under the Income Tax Act, 1961 

Difference between book depreclation and depreciation under the Income Tax Act, 2,848 3,041 

1961 

Total Deferred Tax Assets 
2,848 3,041 

DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES 

Ditference between book depreclation & depreciation under the Income Tax Act, 

1961 

Total Deferred Tax Liability 

Deferred Tax Asset/(LIablity -(Net) 2,848 3,041 
N 

M. N. 103975 

CCo CHAR 
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14 Current Investment 

A) Investment In Shares (Amount in "000") 
As at March 31,| As at March 31, Particulars No of Shares 

2022 2021 

Cost of Investment 10,637 10,090 

Less: Unrealised Gain/( Loss) on Investment 
Total 

(2,435) 
8,202 

(2,232) 
7,857 

B) Other Investment Amount in "000") 
As at March 31, As at March 31, 

Particulars 2022 2021 

Other Investment 14,143 ,753 

Total 14,143 29,53 

Toral (A+8) 2345 37,610 

15 INVENTORIES 

(Amount in "000") 
As at March 31,| As at March 31, 

2021 Particulars 2022 

49,617 22,450 Consumables 

Total 49,617 22.450 

16 TRADE RECEIVABLES 
(Amount in "000") 

As at March 31, As at March 31, 
2021 Particulars 2022 

Trade receivables outstanding for a perlod less than six months 
Unsecured, considered good 8,909.88 8,017 

Irade receivables outstanding for a period exceeding sis months 
Unsecured, considered good 
Unsecured, considered doubtful 

Less: Provison for doubtful debts 

1,596 14,859 

10,506| 22,876 
Total 

((M. N. 103975) 

ERED ACCOUN CHA 
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17 CASH AND BANK BALANCES 

(Amount in "000") 
|As at March 31, As at March 31, Particulars 

2022 2021 

I. Cash and Bank Balances 
a. Balances with banks 

In Current account 2,817 3,160 
b. Cash on hand 2,174 4,334 

Total 4,991 14 

18 SHORT-TERM LOANS AND ADVANCES 

(Amount in "000") 
As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2021 Particulars 
2022 

Unsecured, considered good 

Prepaid Expenses 11 

Advances recoverable in cash or in kind 2 

Balance with government authorities 8,881 7,356 
GST Credit 

Other Loans and advances 

Total 8,891 7389 

19 OTHER cURRENT ASSETS 

(Amount in "O00") 
As at March 31, As at March 31, 

2021 Particulars 2022 

|Advances to Vendors 

Acrrued FD Interest 
709 6,278 

49 

Total 758 6,278 

20 Revenue from Operations 
For the period For the period 

Particulars ended March ended March 31, 

31, 2022 2021 

Sale of Services 
Consulting Fees 
Event Decor Services 

Sale of Products 
Florist Sales 
Scrap Sales 
Livespace Sales 

1,500 
84,902 35,273 

57,357 46,389 
11.74ASo 7,180 

N403975 

TERED GCou 

Total 3,842 



PARTY CRUISERS LIMITED 

Notes to Financial Statements for the perlod ended March 31, 2022 

CIN NO: L63040MH1994PLCO83438 

21 OTHER INCOME 

(Amount in "000") 
For the perlod For the period 

Particulars ended March ended March 31, 
31, 2022 2021 

Discount Income 

Capital Gain 
Dividend Income 
FD Interest 
Miscellaneuos Income 
Sundry Balarnces Written back (Net) 

770 S10 

334 1,293 

960 90 

2,837 267 

Total 4,901 2,159 
22 Cost of Materlal Consumed 

Amount in "000°") 
For the perlod For the period 

Particulars ended March ended March 31, 

31, 2022 2021 

Opening Stock 
Add: Purchases 

22,450 11,483 

55,350 
7 800 

49,617 

16,068 
27.550 Sub Total 

Less: Closing Stock 22,450 

Total 28,183 5,101 

23 EMPLOEE BENEFIT EXPENSES 
Amount in "000") 

For the period For the period 

Particulars ended March ended March 31, 

31, 2022 2021 

Personnel Costs 20,494 9,659 

Staf Welfare Expenses 

incentive Promotion 

Gratuity Expenses 375 437 

Directors Remuneration 6,840 7300 

Total 27,709 17 396 

24 FiNANCE COST 
(Amount In "000") 

For the period For the period 
ended Mareh 31 

2021 
Particulars ended March 

31, 2022 

39 8 Bank Chergs 
Bank Guarantee Charges 
iterest Expenses 
nterest On Vehicie Loan 

177 605 
AND 

10 
M. N. 103915 

To 226 623 
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PARTY CRUISERS LIMITED 

Notes to Flnancial Statements for the perlod ended March 31, 2022 

CIN NO: L63040MH1994PLCO83438 

26 NOTES FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTSs 

a) Contingent LIabilitles & Capltal and Other Commitments 

There are no Capltal & other commitments & Contingent Llabllties as on 31th MARCH, 2022 is Rs 2,31,60,309/ 
(Previous year: 2,31,60,309/-) 

b) Supplemetany Profit and Loss Information: 

)Auditor's Remuneratlon (Excluding Taxes) Amount in "o00") 

For the perlod ended March For the perlod ended March 31, 

31, 2022 Particulars 2021 
300 Statutory Audit Fees 

Tax Audit Fees 
300 

300 300 

i) Managerial Remuneration: Amount in "o00r 

For the period ended March Far the perfiod ended March 31, 
Particulars 31, 2022 2021 
Salary &Other Allowances 6,8401 ,300 

Directors are covered under the Companys Gratuity scheme along with the other employees of the company. The specific amount of gratuity for the directors cannot 

be ascertained separately and accordingly the same has not been included in the above. 

i) Expendture in foreign currency: Amout in 00r 

Particulars For the perlod ended March For the period ended March 31, 

31,2022 2021 

Training Fees 4,226 

c)Dues to Micro and Small Enterprlses: 
There are no dues to Micro and Small enterprises as required to be disclosed under the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Develogment Act, 2006. 

d) Employee Benefits: 

)Defined Benefit Plan 
The Company does not have any post employment or other long term employee benefits other than non funded gratuity benefit. The Company has an unfunded 
gratuity liability amounting to INR 53,23,635 as on the reporting date, on basis of the actuarial valuation done for 30th September 2020. Amount recognized as 

expenses in the financial statements of the current year is INR 1,00,461. 

The Principal assumptions made for determining Defined Benefit Obligations for estimating Gratulty are as: 
Particulars 

For the period ended March For the period ended March 31, 

ncrement Rate 
Discounting Rate 
Attrition Rate_ 

31, 2022 
4.00% 
7.40% 
5.00% 

021 
00% 
40% 
00% 

ii) Actuarial gains/losses are immediately taken to Statement of profit and loss during the year. 

e)Related Party Discdosure : 
Related Party Disclosure as required by Accounting Standard 18 ofl the institute of Chartered Accountants of india is as follows: 

i)Related Parties & Relationship (with whom transactions have taken place): 

Key Managerlal Personnel (Directors) & their Relatives 
Mrs. Rachana Lucknowala ASSOC Managing 

Director 
Director 
|Chief Managing 
Director 
Dlrector 

Mr. Armaan Lucknowala 
M. N. 103975 

ARTER 
Mr. Zuzer Lucknowala 

Mr. Firoz Lucknowala 
Note: The information disclosed is based on the names of the parties as identified by the management. 
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